Effective January 1, 2020

Non-Members

Phone (608) 365-3332 Fax (608) 365-6644 PAYMENT IS DUE AT TIME OF SERVICE - Please include with order

**Junior Members** 

**National Members** 

registrations@milkingshorthorn.com www.milkingshorthorn.com State & National,

**Female Registrations** Number Number Number **Total** \$20.00 \$27.00 \$35.00 Up to 6 months\* 6 to 12 months\* \$25.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 12 to 18 months\* \$30.00 \$35.00 \$45.00 18 to 24 months\* \$35.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 24 months and over\* \$50.00 \$50.00 Express Natural Born Heifers (<12 months of age, within Express yr) No Charge with Express Program Enrollment Express Program - ET/IVF/Clones heifers (under 12 months of age) \$10.00 \$10.00 Dual Registry (fees to follow same structure as above) \$100.00 \$100.00 **Native Tracing** \$100.00 **Male Registrations** Bull Registrations includes mandatory DNA testing charge/genomic test\* \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$25.00 Registry of Steers\* \$15.00 \$20.00 AI Listing Fee (NAAB) (Required if Bull is Collected) \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 **Transfers** Within 60 days of sale \$20.00 \$22.00 \$24.00 Over 60 days of sale date \$24.00 \$26.00 \$28.00 Inherited Within Family \$7.00 \$8.00 \$10.00 Transfer & Registration of Cattle Imported \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Embryo Transfer - per set of embryos from same flush to same buyer \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 Membership National Membership or Renewal- includes Angle subscription \$50.00 Junior Membership - one time fee up to 21 years of age \$25.00 Full Name of Junior: Date of Birth: Other **Duplicate or Corrected Registration Certificate** \$7.00 \$8.00 \$9.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 Registration of Dead Female \$19.00 Registration of Farm Prefix \$20.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$45.00 Female DNA \$45.00 \$45.00 Female Genomics \$45.00 \$45.00 N/A Rush Fee - per item (Returned by regular mail, other mail options additional fee) \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 Express Rush Fee (72hr return) - per item (Overnight/Express additional fee) \$100.00 Priority Mail (2-3 day) Document Return \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 **Overnight/Express Mail Document Return** \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 Domestic \$45.00 Foreign Rate \$200.00 The Angle Subscription (Official Breed Publication - 6 times a year) Single Issue Copies \$25.00 Milk Recording Fee - Sliding Scale - see enrollment form for fee Classification Fee - see sign up form for fee **ENDOWMENT FUND/PROMOTION/FOUNDATION CONTRIBUTION TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED** Name: \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_ Address: \_\_\_

City, State, Zip: \_\_\_

<sup>\*</sup>Whole herd registry of 25 females or more is available once in a lifetime at \$20.00 per head

<sup>\*</sup>All registrations include a 3 Generation Pedigree